12-09-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-03-99
To the Honosophic Commissions 10121833	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissions	le attached original documents of copy thereol.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
John R. Mitchelle	Name: Blackhawk Molding Inc.
Douglas J. Hidding	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	N ST THE
	7-1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 120 Interstae Road
	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Addison State: Illinois ZIP 60101
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date: December 3, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29114935	execution date of the application is: December 3, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)
	│ tached?   ☐ Yes   ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jon P. Christensen, Esq.	THE DESCRIPTION OF
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	Authorized to be charged to deposit decoding
120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0920
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the criginal document.  Jon P. Christensen  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	December 3, 1999 Signature  December 3, 1999 Date  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	with required cover sheet information
Washingto	d Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
70 AA DD	
FC:581 40.00 UP	

12

FORM PTO-1595

**PATENT** REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0667 77157

## ASSIGNMENT

We, John R. Mitchell, of 6916 Clover Court, Darien, Illinois 60561, and Douglas J. Hidding, of 412 Caesar Drive, Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010. both citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Blackhawk Molding Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal office at 120 Interstate Road, Addison, Illinois 60101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## IMPROVED TOOTHPASTE DISPENSING TOOTHBRUSH

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

December 3, 1999 , 1999

John R. Mitchell

December 3, 1999 . 1999

Douglas J. Hidding